## HUMBOLDT COUNTY AG. DISTRICT #3 - RODEO BOARD

## **Regular Meeting**

DATE-TIME:	Wednesday, June 12, 2024 at 5:30 P.M.
PLACE:	Winnemucca Convention Center, East Hall Lounge
	50 W Winnemucca Blvd., Winnemucca, Nevada
NOTICE POSTED:	Friday, June 7, 2024 by 9:00 am by Darrel Field
PLACES POSTED:	Winnemucca Convention Center: 50 W Winnemucca Blvd., Winnemucca, Nevada https://notice.nv.gov/
	http://www.winnemucca.com/facilities/winnemucca-events-complex/ag-district-3

MEETING VIA TELECONFERENCE OR VIDECONFERENCE OR IN-PERSON THE ATTENDANCE FOR MEMBERS OF THE GENERAL PUBLIC AT THE PHYSICAL LOCATION MAY BE LIMITED DUE TO DISTANCING REQUIREMENTS THE TELECONFERENCE AND VIDEOCONFERENCE ACCESS INSTRUCTIONS APPEAR BELOW

## **NOTICE OF MEETING CANCELLATION**

## THE HUMBOLDT COUNTY AG DISTRICT #3 REGULAR MEETING SCHEDULED FOR JUNE 12, 2023 AT 5:30 P.M. IS CANCELLED

**NOTICE:** The Ag District 3 Director and the Special Events and Marketing Coordinator at the Winnemucca Convention Center Office located in the West Hall, 50 W. Winnemucca Blvd., Winnemucca, Nevada, telephone number 775-623-5071, are the designated persons from whom a member of the public may request the supporting material for the meeting and the Winnemucca Convention Center Office is the only location where the supporting material is available to the public.

**NOTICE:** Members of the public may make a public comment at the meeting without being physically present by emailing the Special Events and Marketing Coordinator at: Darrel@winnemucca.com, before 5:00 p.m. on the business day prior to the day of the meeting. The emailed messages received will be transcribed for entry into the record and provided to the Board for review. The meeting may be accessed for participation and/or making public comment via TELECONFERENCE by: Dial Or call in (audio only 775-446-0241, Enter Access Code: 794 801 188, Press "#" or via on-line streaming for VIDEOCONFERENCE by clicking here: <u>Ctrl Click here to join the meeting</u>

**NOTICE:** Members of the public who are disabled and require special assistance or accommodations at the meeting are requested to notify the County Administrator in writing at County Courthouse, Room # 205, Winnemucca, NV 89445, or by calling (775) 623-6300 or TDD (775) 623-6429 at least two days in advance of the meeting.